
European U23 Championships 2018
Monday, April 16, 2018 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 AGHABABYAN, HASMIK ARM 32 03-03-1996
2 ATOYAN, ARPINE ARM 32 27-04-1997
3 GEVORGYAN, Seda ARM 32 08-02-1999
4 ANDREYENKA, Hanna BLR 28 21-07-2000
5 ANDREYENKA, Yana BLR 26 21-07-2000
6 KHMIALNITSKAYA, Aliaksandra BLR 27 03-05-1997
7 MALASHINA, Yuliya BLR 25 06-09-2000
8 HAVRANKOVA, Eva CZE 20 14-01-1996
9 BROT, Coralie FRA 7 05-09-1995
10 JUBENOT, Chloe FRA 14 26-03-1995
11 LACHERAY, Eva FRA 21 11-03-2000
12 RANCUREL, Maeva FRA 16 18-05-1996
13 MCLAUGHLIN, Mhairi GBR 32 02-03-2000
14 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 32 17-07-1999
15 MESTERI, Viktoria HUN 17 01-09-1996
16 DVORKIN, Mary ISR 12 15-07-1996
17 NEHAISI, Hilit ISR 31 28-09-1998
18 BIANCHIN, Elisabetta ITA 8 10-02-1997
19 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 2 18-05-1996
20 RICCI, Marta ITA 23 24-05-2000
21 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 5 21-01-1995
22 CHRZANOWSKA, Julia POL 11 18-09-1997
23 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 10 07-11-1995
24 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 15 13-11-1996
25 WALCZYK, Julia POL 1 28-10-1997
26 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 29 21-11-1997
27 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 9 03-08-1996
28 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 6 15-09-1996
29 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 22 13-04-2000
30 ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya RUS 4 29-01-1997
31 GARIFULLINA, Regina RUS 24 08-12-1995
32 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 13 14-06-1995
33 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 3 13-03-1995
34 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 18 28-05-1997
35 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 19 07-07-1995



5 pools of 7
27 (77.14% of 35) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 WALCZYK, Julia POL 1
2 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 2
3 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 3
4 ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya RUS 4
5 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 5
6 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 6
7 BROT, Coralie FRA 7
8 BIANCHIN, Elisabetta ITA 8
9 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 9
10 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 10
11 CHRZANOWSKA, Julia POL 11
12 DVORKIN, Mary ISR 12
13 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 13
14 JUBENOT, Chloe FRA 14
15 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 15
16 RANCUREL, Maeva FRA 16
17 MESTERI, Viktoria HUN 17
18 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 18
19 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 19
20 HAVRANKOVA, Eva CZE 20
21 LACHERAY, Eva FRA 21
22 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 22
23 RICCI, Marta ITA 23
24 GARIFULLINA, Regina RUS 24
25 MALASHINA, Yuliya BLR 25
26 ANDREYENKA, Yana BLR 26
27 KHMIALNITSKAYA, Aliaksandra BLR 27
28 ANDREYENKA, Hanna BLR 28
29 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 29
30 NEHAISI, Hilit ISR 31
31 ATOYAN, ARPINE ARM 32
32 GEVORGYAN, Seda ARM 32
33 AGHABABYAN, HASMIK ARM 32
34 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 32
35 MCLAUGHLIN, Mhairi GBR 32



European U23 Championships 2018
Monday, April 16, 2018 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 5

12:30

Referee(s):

DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

LACHERAY, Eva FRA

MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS

DVORKIN, Mary ISR

BOLDOR, Ana ROU

HAVRANKOVA, Eva CZE

ATOYAN, ARPINE ARM

WALCZYK, Julia POL

Strip 7

12:30

Referee(s):
MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE

CIPRESSA, Erica ITA

GARIFULLINA, Regina RUS

CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL

ANDREYENKA, Hanna BLR

GEVORGYAN, Seda ARM

BOLDOR, Maria ROU

Strip 9

12:30

Referee(s):
CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

AGHABABYAN, HASMIK ARM

SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS

KHMIALNITSKAYA, Aliaksandra BLR

CHRZANOWSKA, Julia POL

SAVEANU, Anca ROU

RANCUREL, Maeva FRA

BIANCHIN, Elisabetta ITA



Strip 11

12:30

Referee(s):
VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

BROT, Coralie FRA

ANDREYENKA, Yana BLR

LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL

BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK

TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO

RICCI, Marta ITA

ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya RUS

Strip 13

12:30

Referee(s):
MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

MCLAUGHLIN, Mhairi GBR

JUBENOT, Chloe FRA

NEHAISI, Hilit ISR

MALASHINA, Yuliya BLR

MESTERI, Viktoria HUN

SINIGALIA, Martina ITA

CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 LACHERAY, Eva FRA 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
3 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 5 0.83 28 13 +15 Advanced
4 BIANCHIN, Elisabetta ITA 5 0.83 27 12 +15 Advanced
5 WALCZYK, Julia POL 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
6 RICCI, Marta ITA 5 0.83 28 19 +9 Advanced
7 CHRZANOWSKA, Julia POL 4 0.67 27 16 +11 Advanced
8 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 4 0.67 28 18 +10 Advanced
9 ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya RUS 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
10 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 4 0.67 23 15 +8 Advanced
11 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
12 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
13 JUBENOT, Chloe FRA 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
14 MALASHINA, Yuliya BLR 4 0.67 24 22 +2 Advanced
15 GARIFULLINA, Regina RUS 3 0.50 24 17 +7 Advanced
16 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 3 0.50 21 19 +2 Advanced
17 RANCUREL, Maeva FRA 3 0.50 21 20 +1 Advanced
18 ANDREYENKA, Hanna BLR 3 0.50 18 17 +1 Advanced
19 BROT, Coralie FRA 3 0.50 23 24 -1 Advanced
20 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
21 DVORKIN, Mary ISR 3 0.50 20 21 -1 Advanced
22 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
23 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 3 0.50 17 22 -5 Advanced
24 ANDREYENKA, Yana BLR 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
25 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Advanced
26 NEHAISI, Hilit ISR 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
27 MESTERI, Viktoria HUN 2 0.33 20 27 -7 Advanced
28 KHMIALNITSKAYA, Aliaksandra BLR 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Eliminated
29 MCLAUGHLIN, Mhairi GBR 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
30 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 1 0.17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
31 HAVRANKOVA, Eva CZE 1 0.17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
32 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 1 0.17 6 26 -20 Eliminated
33 ATOYAN, ARPINE ARM 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
34 AGHABABYAN, HASMIK ARM 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
35 GEVORGYAN, Seda ARM 0 0.00 2 30 -28 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Assist: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Assist: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

1

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Assist: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Assist: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

1

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

1

Ref: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

2

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

3

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

4

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

5

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

6

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

7

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

2

(9) ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya

Ref: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

3

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

4

5

(12) MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)

6

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

7

8

9

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

10

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

11

Ref: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)
Video: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

12

Ref: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

13

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

14

Ref: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

15

16

Table of 32

ITA

FRA

POL

(9) ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya
RUS

BLR

ROU

ITA

POL

ISR

(12) MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana

RUS

FRA

SVK

ITA

ROU

FRA

BLR

ROU

POL

HUN

ITA

POL

ISR

ROU

RUS

RUS

BLR

FRA



Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Assist: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Assist: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)

1

Finals

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Assist: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Assist: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

1

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Assist: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)
Assist: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Video: MARPEAUX, Yann (FRA)

1

Ref: VARGA, Katalin (HUN)
Video: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice (ITA)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

4

Table of 8

ITA

ITA

POL

ITA

ROU

HUN

POL

FRA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 21-01-1995
2 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 03-08-1996
3T BIANCHIN, Elisabetta ITA 10-02-1997
3T LACHERAY, Eva FRA 11-03-2000
5 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 18-05-1996
6 WALCZYK, Julia POL 28-10-1997
7 CHRZANOWSKA, Julia POL 18-09-1997
8 MESTERI, Viktoria HUN 01-09-1996
9 ABDRAKHMANOVA, Adelya RUS 29-01-1997
10 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 14-06-1995
11 JUBENOT, Chloe FRA 26-03-1995
12 GARIFULLINA, Regina RUS 08-12-1995
13 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 07-11-1995
14 BROT, Coralie FRA 05-09-1995
15 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 13-11-1996
16 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 13-04-2000
17 RICCI, Marta ITA 24-05-2000
18 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 13-03-1995
19 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 15-09-1996
20 MALASHINA, Yuliya BLR 06-09-2000
21 RANCUREL, Maeva FRA 18-05-1996
22 ANDREYENKA, Hanna BLR 21-07-2000
23 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 28-05-1997
24 DVORKIN, Mary ISR 15-07-1996
25 ANDREYENKA, Yana BLR 21-07-2000
26 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 21-11-1997
27 NEHAISI, Hilit ISR 28-09-1998
28 KHMIALNITSKAYA, Aliaksandra BLR 03-05-1997
29 MCLAUGHLIN, Mhairi GBR 02-03-2000
30 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 17-07-1999
31 HAVRANKOVA, Eva CZE 14-01-1996
32 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 07-07-1995
33 ATOYAN, ARPINE ARM 27-04-1997
34 AGHABABYAN, HASMIK ARM 03-03-1996
35 GEVORGYAN, Seda ARM 08-02-1999
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CELLER, Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
DELATTRE, Jeffrey BEL B 00688248 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1
DI QUINZIO SCAGLIONE, Beatrice ITA B 00846597 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KURFURST, Michal CZE B 00746624 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
MARPEAUX, Yann FRA B 00692854 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza GEO B 00841595 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1
MOJSKI, Jaroslaw POL B 00690079 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
SCHIFFERS, Alexander GER B 00692025 Ref: 1
VARGA, Katalin HUN B 00689489 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1


